for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore, does
not represent the NewRiver Group’s actual financial position.

The pro forma financial information is based on the net assets of the NewRiver Group at 31 March 2011 and
has been prepared on the basis that the issue of new shares took place on that date. It does not take any
account of any trading in the period after 31 March 2011.

Adjustments
———————————————————————————––

   Group Net   Proceeds   Pro Forma
   Assets at   of the   Completion   Net Assets
   31 March   Offer, net of   of the   at 31 March
   2011(1)   expenses(2)   Acquisition(3)(4)   2011
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000
Non current assets
Investment properties   105,800   –   71,797   177,597
Investment in joint ventures   11,926   –   –   11,926
Property, Plant and equipment   7   –   –   7
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Total non current assets   117,733   –   71,797   189,530

Current assets
Trade and other debtors   1,413   –   –   1,413
Cash and cash equivalents   10,651   40,400   (31,472)   19,579
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Total current assets   12,064   40,400   (31,472)   20,992
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Total assets   129,797   40,400   40,325   210,522

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   4,980   –   –   4,980
Derivative financial instruments   116   –   –   116
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Total current liabilities   5,096   –   –   5,096

Non current liabilities
Trade and other payables   1,201   –   –   1,201
Borrowings   60,252   –   40,325   100,577
Debt instrument   24,474   –   –   24,474
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Total non current liabilities   85,927   –   40,325   126,252
   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Net assets   38,774   40,400   –   79,174   ————–   ————–   ————–   ————–
Notes:

(1)   The financial information on the NewRiver Group at 31 March 2011 has been extracted without adjustments from the financial
information on the NewRiver Group included in the statutory financial statements of the NewRiver Group for the year ended
31 March 2011.

(2)   The net proceeds of the Placing are calculated on the basis that NewRiver issues 16,865,000 Placing Shares with no par value at
a Placing Price of 252 pence per Placing Share and that transaction expenses are £2.100 million.

55

(3)   On 10 June 2011 the NewRiver Group entered into the Property Acquisition Agreements to acquire four properties from Zurich

[…]

No PSP Award is capable of exercise more than ten years after its date of grant and will lapse on the
tenth anniversary of its date of grant.

PSP Awards are not capable of transfer or assignment.

Benefits obtained under the PSP are not pensionable.

Ordinary Shares allotted pursuant to the exercise of a PSP Award will rank pari passu in all respects
with the Ordinary Shares already in issue.

105

5.   Directors’ and other interests

5.1   The table below sets out the voting rights held by the Directors, directly or indirectly, in the share
capital of the Company as at 6 July 2011 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this
document) and immediately following Admission:

6 July 2011 (last practicable
date prior to publication Immediately following

of this document) Admission

   Number of   % of issued   Number of   % of issued
   Ordinary   (undiluted)   Ordinary   (undiluted)
   Shares   share capital   Shares   share capital

Paul Roy1   360,000   2.43   360,000   1.14
Susie Farnon2   25,000   0.17   25,000   0.08
David Lockhart3   1,600,000   10.78   1,600,000   5.05
Peter Tom CBE4   40,000   0.27   40,000   0.13
Allan Lockhart5   140,000   0.94   140,000   0.44
Nick Sewell6   100,000   0.67   100,000   0.32
Mark Davies   6,000   0.04   10,000   0.03
1 Paul Roy also has an interest in 23,602 Warrant Shares.

2 Susie Farnon also has an interest in 1,573 Warrant Shares.

3 David Lockhart also has an interest in 114,861 Warrant Shares.

4 Peter Tom also has an interest in 1,573 Warrant Shares.

5 Allan Lockhart also has an interest in 11,014 Warrant Shares.

6 Nick Sewell also has an interest in 7,867 Warrant Shares.

5.2   Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.1 above, none of the Directors, directly or indirectly, hold any voting
rights in the share capital of the Company.

5.3   Save as set out in this Part 10, following Admission, none of the Directors will have any interest in
more than one per cent. of the share capital of the Company.

5.4   The Company is aware of the following persons who have as at 6 July 2011 (being the latest
practicable date prior to publication of this document) or are expected, following Admission, to be
interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the issued shares of the Company:

6 July 2011 (last practicable
date prior to publication Immediately following

of this document) Admission

   Number of   % of issued   Number of   % of issued
   Ordinary   (undiluted)   Ordinary   (undiluted)
   Shares   share capital   Shares   share capital

Asset Value Investors Ltd   1,415,758   9.54   2,705,758   8.53
Spearpoint   n/a   n/a   1,984,000   6.26
Cheviot Capital Private Clients   1,389,582   9.36   1,881,546   5.93
Forum European Realty Income III LP   n/a   n/a   1,785,000   5.63
Cenkos Channel Islands   1,452,050   9.79   1,752,050   5.53
Artemis Alpha Trust plc   675,000   4.55   1,650,000   5.2
David Lockhart   1,600,000   10.78   1,600,000   5.05
Schroder Investment Management

Limited   1,107,473   7.46   1,502,473   4.74
AXA Framlington   n/a   n/a   1,500,000   4.73
BlackRock Investment Management

(UK) Limited   n/a   n/a   1,350,000   4.26
Hargreave Hale Limited   242,867   1.64   1,092,867   3.45
Clearance Capital LLP   1,000,000   6.74   1,000,000   3.15

106

5.5   Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.4 above, the Company is not aware of any person who will,
immediately following Admission, be interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of
the issued shares of the Company or could directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control
over the Company.

5.6   The Company and the Directors are not aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company. The Company and the Directors are not
aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control